



## What is an **ASME EFx**®?

ASME EFx® events provide a forum for students and early career engineers to engage in technical programming, career and professional development sessions, competitions, social and networking activities and much more. EFx events range from ½ day to 2 days and typically take place on a weekend, depending on the host availability and the scope of the event.

Got questions?

Contact: <u>ASMEEFx@asme.org</u>

## **Become an EFx Host**

Universities, colleges, ASME Divisions/Sections throughout the world are invited to become an EFx Host! The ASME Program Management team will review and approve the EFx Application, based on the following criteria:

- Local resourcing to plan & support the EFx event
- University/Faculty/Industry support

**Host Institute Responsibilities** 

These may include:

**Event Branding** 

**Event Staffing** 

**Event Date & Duration** 

The ASME EFx® host team, in collaboration with the ASME

Program Management team, develop and execute the program

Marketing

**Program Agenda & Elements** 

**Registration Payment portal** 

elements and together create an engaging event experience.

- Modest budget for the event
- Target audience & expected size of the event
- Schedule of activities, such as, educational, technical, professional development sessions, ASME EFx Official or Impromptu competitions, networking activities, ASME-focused sessions, industry sponsorship opportunities, among others.

## Support from ASME

Once the EFx is approved and the contract signed, the ASME Program Management team will provide the following support for your EFx event:

Event website Branding and Guidelines Modest financial support

ERING

Event registration Event Day Support (support to be determined)



The American Society of Mechanical Engineers ® ASME®